

Q3 2019 VS. Q3 2018 and Q2 2019
 AGENCY: Bureau of Internal Revenue
 Revenue Collections by type of tax

Indicator	Accomplishments			Percent Change		Reasons for Changes	
	Q3 2018	Q2 2019	Q3 2019	Year-on-Year	Quarter-on-Quarter	Year-on-Year	Quarter-on-Quarter
	A	B	C	((C-A)/A*100)	((C-B)/B*100)		
Region I	3,154,044,453.66	3,730,395,521.41	3,648,643,042.90	15.68	(2.19)		
Excise Tax	9,790,309.21	10,933,796.85	9,612,599.61	(1.82)	(12.08)	Decreased collection in quarrying	Decreased collection in quarrying
Income Tax	1,640,864,101.59	2,265,014,808.83	2,015,547,910.66	22.83	(11.01)	Increased collection from voluntary compliance	Decreased in collection from ONETT & WT
Value-added Tax	897,822,899.00	905,593,782.20	843,828,128.69	(6.01)	(6.82)	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects during election campaign	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects
Percentage Tax	136,022,318.59	211,938,318.78	244,524,445.42	79.77	15.38	Improved collection from percentage TPs	Improved collection from percentage TPs
Other Taxes	469,544,825.27	336,914,814.75	535,129,958.52	13.97	58.83	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty
Ilocos Norte	361,274,820.77	506,389,565.27	455,323,598.64	26.03	(10.08)		
Excise Tax	2,691,130.22	1,728,196.73	1,743,451.28	(35.21)	0.88	Decreased collection in quarrying	Improved collection in quarrying
Income Tax	181,320,372.61	300,995,628.20	254,870,621.76	40.56	(15.32)	Increased collection from voluntary compliance	Decreased in collection from ONETT & WT
Value-added Tax	122,218,889.10	141,434,948.08	117,416,867.13	(3.93)	(16.98)	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects during election campaign	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects
Percentage Tax	23,153,477.35	31,579,189.23	52,864,321.35	128.32	67.40	Improved collection from percentage TPs	Improved collection from percentage TPs
Other Taxes	31,890,951.49	30,651,603.03	28,428,337.12	(10.86)	(7.25)	Decreased in collection from non-recurring and DST	Mostly of the taxpayers are compliant, lesser collection on fines & penalties
Ilocos Sur	432,135,159.01	538,318,635.63	472,972,676.91	9.45	(12.14)		
Excise Tax	846,926.43	1,337,552.52	832,363.89	(1.72)	(37.77)	Decreased collection in quarrying	Decreased collection in quarrying
Income Tax	162,309,523.59	293,753,613.45	258,080,053.17	59.00	(12.14)	Increased collection from voluntary compliance	Decreased in collection from ONETT & WT
Value-added Tax	152,752,059.42	192,435,491.03	157,486,107.52	3.10	(18.16)	Improved collection from voluntary compliance and withholding taxes and GMP	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects
Percentage Tax	23,580,643.76	23,377,297.61	25,122,622.22	6.54	7.47	Improved collection from percentage TPs	Improved collection from percentage TPs
Other Taxes	92,646,005.81	27,414,681.02	31,451,530.11	(66.05)	14.73	Decreased in collection from non-recurring and DST	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty
La Union	696,095,704.13	731,188,859.32	732,919,001.56	5.29	0.24		
Excise Tax	1,632,508.13	1,622,068.79	1,579,968.43	(3.22)	(2.60)	Decreased collection in quarrying	Decreased collection in quarrying
Income Tax	414,372,248.87	461,570,918.39	385,362,264.64	(7.00)	(16.51)	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects during election campaign	Decreased in collection from ONETT & WT
Value-added Tax	197,911,987.25	172,441,270.13	196,387,076.87	(0.77)	13.89	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects during election campaign	Improved collection from voluntary compliance and withholding taxes and GMP
Percentage Tax	23,280,649.21	24,583,279.53	23,945,650.92	2.86	(2.59)	Improved collection from percentage TPs	Decreased collection from Non-VAT TPs
Other Taxes	58,898,310.67	70,971,322.48	125,644,040.70	113.32	77.03	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty
Pangasinan	1,664,538,769.75	1,954,498,461.19	1,987,427,765.79	19.40	1.68		
Excise Tax	4,619,744.43	6,245,978.81	5,456,816.01	18.12	(12.63)	Improved collection in quarrying	Decreased collection in quarrying
Income Tax	882,861,956.52	1,208,694,648.79	1,117,234,971.09	26.55	(7.57)	Improved collection from voluntary compliance and withholding taxes and GMP	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects
Value-added Tax	424,939,963.23	399,282,072.96	372,538,077.17	(12.33)	(6.70)	Decreased collection from WT and GMP due to lesser projects during election campaign	Decreased collection from voluntary compliance and withholding taxes and GMP
Percentage Tax	66,007,548.27	132,398,552.41	142,591,850.93	116.02	7.70	Improved collection from percentage TPs	Improved collection from percentage TPs
Other Taxes	286,109,557.30	207,877,208.22	349,606,050.59	22.19	68.18	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty	Increased in collection from non-recurring and DST and tax amnesty